CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 10th day of CEPTEMBER 2022 between the CITY GOVERNMENT OF TABACO, Tabaco City, Albay, Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and PURE GREEN SOLUTION TECHNOLOGY, INC., Unit 1101, Park Trade Centre 1716 Investment Drive, Madrigal Business Park, Alabang, Muntinlupa City (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly Supply & Delivery of Wastewater Treatment Chemicals and Supplies, City Abattoir, Tabaco City (Rebid) under Contract ID No. 007-06-2022-GOODS and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Five Hundred Thousand Thirty Pesos and Fifty Centavos (Php 500,030.50) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - a. Schedule of Requirements;
 - b. Technical Specifications;
 - c. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - d. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- 3. In consideration for the sum of Five Hundred Thousand Thirty Pesos and Fifty Centavos (Php 500,030.50) or such other sums as may be ascertained, Pure Green Solution Technology, Inc., agrees to supply and deliver the goods in accordance with



IN WITNESS, whereof the parties hereto	have caused this Agreement to be executed in				
accordance with the laws of the Republic of the	e Philippines on the day and year first above				
written.					
// 0 0 /					
(/ + D /					
Much	6				
CIELO KRISEL LAGMAN-LUISTRO	ARIES D. RICOHERMOSO				
City Mayor	Authorized Representative				
for:	for:				
City Government of Tabaco	Pure Green Solution Technology, Inc.				
Witnesses:					
A					
JONEL P. ARCOS	ATTY. JOVITO BROW CODERIS, JR.				
Slaughterhouse Master 1	City Legal Officer				
Republic of the Phillippines					
Province of Albay)S.S.					
Mun/City AS PIÑAS CITY					
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT					
Before me, Notary Public for and in the Province of Albay including the City of Tabaco,					
personally appeared CIELO KRISEL LAGMAN					
<u>03-054919</u> ; valid until November 09, 2031 in her capacity as City Mayor, City of Tabaco and ARIES D. RICOHERMOSO with CTC / ID No. issued on					
at representing Pure Green Solution Technology, Inc., to					
me and known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing Contract and Agreement and					
they acknowledge to me that the same is their true act and deed for in behalf of the PARTIES					
they represent					

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my signature and seal this _____ day of 2 7 SEP 2022 Philippines.

Doc. No. Page No. Book No. V Series of 2022

ATTY. JEAMIZ Y. SALVATIERRA
Notary Public until December 31, 2023
Appointment No. LP 22-002
IBP Lifetime No. 010781 Roll No. 61151



PURCHASE ORDER

Tabaco City LGU



				111/2-1	
Supplier			n Technology, Inc.	P.O No.:	22-09-0739
Address			e Centre 1716 Investment Drive, Madrigal Business Park,	Date:	AFD 1 0 2022
		g, Muntinlupa City		Mode of Procuremen	BIDDING
Gentlemen:				PR No./s	22-05-0429
Ple	ease furn	ish this office	the following articles subject to the terms and conditions co	ontained herein:	
Place of D	elivery:	City Abattoi	r, Tabaco City	Delivery Term:	30 cd
Date of Delivery:				Payment Term:	3 weeks
Item No.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	Unit Cost	Amount
1	80	container	Flocculant Color: Colorless; Appearance: Liquid Form; Specific Gravity: Approx 0.75g/cm3; 20liter/container	1,395.28	111,622.40
2	80	container	Coagulant Poly Aluminum Chloride; Chemical Formula: Blend; Chemical Family: Liquid; Toxicity: LD50; 20liter/container	1,395.28	111,622.40
3	250	liters	pH Enhancer/ Caustic Soda Colorless to slightly colored; Physical State: Liquid; Appearance: Clear to Opaque; Odor: Odorless; Water Solubility: 100%; pH: 14.0 (7.5 solution)	138.39	34,598.21
4	250	liters	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite Appearance: clear, greenish yellow liquid; Odor: Pungent/ Chlorine-like odor; Odor Threshold: 0.9ppm, pH: >12; Freezing Point: <-10C; Boiling Point: 105 C approx.; Decomposition temp: 40C, Viscosity: 2.6mPas	149.46	37,366.07
5	10	bags	at 20C Activated Carbon Appearance: black powder, granules or pellets; pH:2.5- 10, mesh size; Chemical Formula: C; 25kilos per bag Product uses: Vapor and liquid filtration applications	3,321.43	33,214.30
6	10	pcs	Fine Bubble Disc Diffuser Size: 12 inches; Bubble Size: 1.2mm; Membrane Thickness: 2mm; Design Flow: 5.6m/h; Row Range: 1- 12m/h Use for aeration/high oxygen transfer, low resistance loss, anti backflow / clogging, high efficiency and emergency saving	4,982.14	49,821.40
7	2	pail	Baczyme Type: Freeze-Dried Bacteria / Exo-Enzyme Implant; Appearance: Straw colored powder; Odor: Slightly Musty Special Features: Bacteria and Enzymes combination, Salmonella free, high bacterial counts, wide range of degradation and longer shelf life	60,892.86	121,785.72
			nothing follows		
			Total		500,030.50